

Ä
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 242 OF 2010

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,SALEM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SALEM DIST.PRINTERS SER.IND.CO-OP.STY.LT

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Iftekar Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to counsel for the respondent to file statement of case.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|