

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.242 OF 2010

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, SALEM

... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

SALEM DISTRICT PRINTERS SERVICE INDUSTRIAL
CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.

... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7094/2010, 7093/2010, 7096/2010,
7095/2010, 7098/2010, 7099/2010 AND 7097/2010

SLP(CIVIL)NO.12840/2007

O R D E R

It is submitted that the amount of tax involved in these group of matters is approximately Rs.17,00,000/- lakhs. In view of the Circular dated 10th December, 2015 issued by the Central Board of Direct Taxes, these appeals and special leave petition do not survive and are dismissed.

However, the question of law is kept open.

.....J.
[R.K.AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

New Delhi;
November 29, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 242/2010

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,SALEM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SALEM DIST.PRINTERS SER.IND.CO-OP.STY.LT

Respondent(s)

(AT TOP)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 7094/2010, 7093/2010, 7096/2010, 7095/2010, 7098/2010,
7099/2010 and 7097/2010

SLP(C) No. 12840/2007

Date : 29-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Appellant(s) Mr. Y.P.Adhiyaru,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak,Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR
Ms. Srujana Suman Mund,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe civil appeals and the special leave petition are
dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)